Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			ame	Execution Date
BWE, Inc.				02/22/2008
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Constellation E	Brands	s, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Willow Brook Office Park			
City:	Fairport			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14450			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		292607		
		292607		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (908)725 <i>be sent via US I</i> 90872256 I.kurth@b Linda Kur 575 Rout	i-7088 <i>Mail wh</i> 640 br-tmla br-tmla irth te 28, S	785 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (908)725 <i>be sent via US I</i> 90872256 I.kurth@b Linda Kur 575 Rout Raritan, N	i-7088 <i>Mail wh</i> 640 br-tmla br-tmla irth te 28, S	785 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com Suite 102	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (908)725 <i>be sent via US M</i> 90872256 I.kurth@b Linda Kur 575 Rout Raritan, N R:	i-7088 <i>Mail wh</i> 640 br-tmla br-tmla te 28, S NEW J	785 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com Suite 102 ERSEY 08869	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BWE, INC., formerly BEAM WINE ESTATES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 375 Healdsburg Avenue, 2nd Floor, Healdsburg, California, 95448 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), have invented a new and original CARTON, for which U. S. Design Application Serial No.29/260,785, was filed on June 1, 2006.

WHEREAS, CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 300 Willow Brook Office Park, Fairport, New York, 14450 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells. assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee: and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: FEBRUBRY 22, 2008

Kat Minn.

TITLE: VP AND ASSUTANT SUCCEMENTERY

State of ______ On the _____ day of ______ 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed ______ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

State of California	
County of Sonoma	
On <u>February 22,2008</u> before me, Date personally appearedKep R. Mino	Kathyn Quinn, Notary Public Here Insert Name Brid Fitte of the Officer Mame(s) of Signer(s)
KATHRYN QUINN COMM. #1755805 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 6, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/ her/their authorized capacity (ics) , and that by his/ her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) , or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph i true and correct.
Though the information below is not required by lay	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature
and could prevent fraudulent removal an	d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment	Number of Pages:
Document Date: February 22, 2008	Number of Pages:I
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Na</u>	
Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer (s)	
Signer's Name: Ken R. Minani Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): VP + Asset . See Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	AINT

PATENT REEL: 020603 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

.1